
Thomas O'Brien - Re: SP-99-074 . ...... __..........___.........___ _ ........ Page 1• 

From: "Stan Marshall" <smarshal@govmail.state.nv.us> 
To: "Thomas O'Brien" <TJO@ nrc.gov> 
Date: Tue, Nov 16, 1999 11:50 AM 
Subject: Re: SP-99-074 

Response to Question 43: 

Our release standards for solid material is taken from the regulation 
definition in Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 459.085 for "release for 
unrestricted use" and as implied in NRC Reg. Guide 1.86.  

a. Yes, we reserve the right to adopt standards that are more restrictive 
than NRC's.  
b. Control of something for restricted radiation use is applicable if 
radiation control standards would expose the general public or radiation 
workers in excess of applicable radiation exposure limits in NAC 459.  
c. "Jeopardize an orderly pattern" - a rather subjective concept. Nevada 
Revised Statute (NRS) 439 (public health authority) and NRS 459 (radiation 
control authority) provide for comprehensive radiation control concepts 
within the state public health agency. We do not interpret that conflicts, 
duplications, gaps, etc." can occur in that the Nevada State Health Division 
is the only public health/radiation control authority within the State of 
Nevada. As long as our criteria is the same as NRC or more restrictive than 
NRC, this is not an issue.  

Stan Marshall 
----- Original Message ----
From: Thomas O'Brien <TJO@nrc.gov> 
To: smarshal @ govmail.state.nv.us <smarshal @ govmail.state.nv.us> 
Date: Tuesday, November 16, 1999 6:46 AM 
Subject: Fwd: SP-99-074 

>Stan

>See attached which directs you to the pdf file on our website which 

contains the information/questions sent out 11/3.  

>1 am also faxing to you as well.  

>Thanks for your input.  

>Tom O'Brien 
>Office of State Programs 
>USNRC 
>301-415-2308 
>tjo @ nrc.gov


